

# BHARAT FORGE

November 15, 2024

To,

**BSE Limited,**  
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001  
**BSE SCRIP CODE – 500493**

**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,**  
'Exchange Plaza',  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)  
Mumbai- 400 051  
Symbol: **BHARATFORG**  
Series: **EQ**

**Sub: Newspaper publication of Financial Results**

**Ref: Regulations 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed extracts of the newspaper publications in Financial Express (all editions) and Loksatta (Pune edition) on November 15, 2024, relating to the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended on September 30, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For Bharat Forge Limited**

**Tejaswini Chaudhari**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl.: as above



**KALYANI**





AJOOINI BIOTECH LIMITED CIN : L85190PB2010PLC040162 Regd. Office: D-118, Industrial Area Phase-7 Mohali, Punjab- 160055						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Extract of Un-audited results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024				
		STANDALONE			(Rs. in Lakhs)	
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	2603.40	8230.79	1976.99	52.08	52.08
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	79.47	299.61	52.08		
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	79.47	299.61	52.08		
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	61.51	216.12	40.47		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	115.65	112.90	40.47		
6.	Equity Share Capital	3444.87	1752.27	1752.27		
7.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	0.04	0.25	0.23		

**NOTES:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the website of the Company (www.ajoonibiotech.com).  
For Ajooini Biotech Limited  
Jasjit Singh  
(Managing Director)  
Dated: 13.11.2024  
Place: Mohali

**TATA**  
**TATA POWER**  
(Corporate Contracts Department)  
The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059  
(Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28290MH1919PLC000567

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders for self / its subsidiaries, from eligible vendors for the following packages (Two Part Bidding):  
1) 4190038877/CC25ADO018: Supply, Testing, Commissioning and AMC of 240KW Multi-Dispenser Power cabinet charger.  
2) 4190038966/CC25ADO0019: Installation of Electrical and Civil Infrastructure at EV Hub at Yamuna Expressway.  
Last date for Bid Submission: 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2024, 3:00 PM  
For detailed NIT, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Also, all future corrigendum's if any, to the said tender will be informed on Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

**GALA PRECISION ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as GALA PRECISION ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED)  
CIN: L29268MH2009PLC190522  
Registered office: DIL Complex, THANEONE, BUSINESS IT PARK, A-801, Ghodbunder Rd, Kapurbawdi, Majawada, Thane, Maharashtra 400610; Tel: +91 22-6930 9224  
Email: investorrelations@galagroup.com, Website: www.galagroup.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUATER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
(Rs. in Millions, Except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
	30/09/2024 Unaudited	30/09/2023 Unaudited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	30/09/2024 Unaudited
Total income from operations	512.30	492.99	531.70	1,044.00
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	63.54	62.98	82.56	146.11
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	52.54	52.24	62.93	115.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (COMPRISING PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX AND OTHER COMPREHANSIVE INCOME AFTER TAX)	54.35	48.31	61.83	116.20
Paid up Equity share capital	126.72	101.11	101.11	128.72
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)				
Basic	5.03	5.17	6.23	11.05
Diluted	4.92	5.10	6.14	10.81
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)				
Basic	5.03	5.17	6.23	11.05
Diluted	4.92	5.10	6.14	10.81

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March,2024 is Rs. 946.73 Million

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter/ half year ended 30.09.2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.galagroup.com.  
2. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
	30/09/2024 Unaudited	30/09/2023 Unaudited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	30/09/2024 Unaudited
Revenue from operations	512.30	467.88	531.70	1,044.00
Profit before tax	63.30	65.01	83.19	146.49
Net Profit after tax	52.21	53.57	63.51	115.72

3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2024

For Gala Precision Engineering Limited  
Kirit V. Gala  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 01540274

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14/11/2024

**IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited**  
**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**  
**FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**  
(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	532.18	509.76	552.41	1,041.94	1,122.65	2,162.86	532.18	509.76	552.41	1,041.94	1,122.65	2,162.86
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	25.94	39.23	51.10	65.17	112.63	182.64	25.94	39.52	51.18	65.46	112.36	181.65
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	25.94	39.23	51.10	65.17	112.63	182.64	25.94	39.52	51.18	65.46	112.36	181.65
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	19.15	29.68	37.79	48.83	84.00	135.42	19.15	29.97	37.87	49.12	83.73	134.43
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax))	19.23	28.25	37.31	47.48	82.29	134.13	19.23	28.54	37.39	47.77	82.02	133.14
6	Equity share capital	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserve)	1,600.10	1,580.87	1,530.13	1,600.10	1,530.13	1,552.62	1,600.57	1,581.34	1,531.03	1,600.57	1,531.03	1,552.80
8	Earning per equity share of ₹10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised except for the year ended 31-Mar-2024) Basic and Diluted ₹	3.26	5.06	6.44	8.32	14.31	23.07	3.26	5.11	6.45	8.37	14.26	22.90

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.iolcp.com.  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024.

**By Order of the Board**  
**For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Vikas Gupta**  
Joint Managing Director  
DIN: 07198109

Place: Ludhiana  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> November 2024

Regd Office: Village & Post Office Handiaya, Fatehgarh Channa Road, Barnala-148107, Punjab  
Corporate Office: 85, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003 (Punjab)  
CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030, Tel: +91-161-2225531-35, E-mail: contact@iolcp.com, www.iolcp.com

**CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
Regd. Off. : 19<sup>th</sup> K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408  
Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070  
Tel. No. : 011-40322100, CIN: L33200UP1993PLC015474  
E-mail: cs\_cfi@jindalgroup.com, Website: www.consofinvest.com

**EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**  
**FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024**  
(Rs. In Lakh except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	30.09.2024 Un-audited	31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income from operations	1722	1388	3,181	5,169
Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items and tax)	1,367	1,361	3,126	5,090
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,367	1,361	3,126	5,090
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,716	994	7,012	4,646
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	5,454	1,246	11,545	6,480
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	3233	3233	3233	3,233
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised) - Basic and Diluted	14.59	3.07	21.69	14.37

**Notes:**  
1. Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2024 and Review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ( www.nseindia.com ) and also on the Company's website at www.consofinvest.com.

By order of the Board  
For Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjiv Kumar Agarwal  
Managing Director  
DIN : 01623575

Place : New Delhi  
Date: 14th November 2024

**BHARAT FORGE**  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS**  
**FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
(₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	22,814.70	22,917.61	46,641.52	91,309.75	37,501.56	38,266.72	79,079.48	1,59,094.95
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items #)	4,883.77	4,636.97	10,048.23	19,106.64	3,851.77	3,387.52	8,364.86	14,513.15
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items #)	5,019.12	4,616.00	8,726.95	18,952.31	3,851.77	3,366.55	6,847.21	14,389.92
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items #)	3,611.63	3,459.87	6,305.86	14,249.57	2,432.96	2,148.65	4,178.71	9,101.59
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax))	2,559.33	3,241.65	5,581.65	12,412.54	1,709.87	2,477.25	3,806.34	7,870.36
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)	931.27	931.27	931.27	931.27	931.27	931.27	931.27	931.27
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	87,311.87	80,646.11	87,311.87	84,756.55	71,835.37	69,126.73	71,835.37	70,770.57
8	Securities premium account	6,930.89	6,930.89	6,930.89	6,930.89	6,930.89	6,930.89	6,930.89	6,930.89
9	Net worth	88,243.14	81,577.38	88,243.14	85,687.82	72,766.64	70,058.90	72,766.64	71,701.84
10	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	5,737.54	5,981.72	5,737.54	7,231.25	5,737.54	5,981.72	5,737.54	7,231.25
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio	0.46	0.52	0.46	0.52	1.00	1.01	1.00	1.05
13	Earning per share (Face Value ₹ 2/- each) (For continuing and discontinuing operations) - Basic and diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	7.75	7.43	13.54	30.60	5.23	4.88	9.59	20.43
14	Capital redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt service coverage ratio	2.31	1.96	1.91	2.42	1.13	1.58	1.29	1.70
17	Interest service coverage ratio	10.12	8.52	9.78	8.81	5.80	4.82	5.75	4.86

#- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

**Note:**  
1. Above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.bharatforge.com.  
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE and NSE) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)

**For BHARAT FORGE LIMITED**  
**(B. N. KALYANI)**  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00089380

Place : Pune  
Dated : November 14, 2024

CIN : L25209PN1961PLC012046  
Regd. Office : Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune 411 036, Maharashtra, India. Ph. No. : 91-20-6704 2777 / 2476  
Fax No. : 91-20-2682 2163 | Email : secretarial@bharatforge.com | Website : www.bharatforge.com

**MAKING IN INDIA FOR THE WORLD**

**TATA**  
**TATA POWER**  
(Corporate Contracts Department)  
The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059, Maharashtra, India  
(Board Line: 022-67173941)

**Notice for Inviting bids**

Tender ref no: Tender / Trombay/ Coal/ 06/24-25  
The Tata Power Company Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of India, whose registered office at Bombay House, 24, Hornby Street, Mumbai 400001, India intends to source low calorific value with low Sulphur and low ash Imported Thermal coal for its 750 MW coal based Thermal Power Plant at Trombay, Mumbai, Maharashtra.  
Bids are invited from reputed Coal suppliers for supply of 5.4 lacs Metric Ton (+/-10%) Indonesia origin coal, with typical coal specification - Gross Calorific Value of 4200 Kcal/Kg (GAR), 0.25% Sulphur (Air dried basis) and 3.0% Ash (Air dried basis) from the delivery period within January 2025 to March 2025. The interested bidders are requested to visit the website <https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx> for further details. Eligible Bidders willing to participate may submit their expression of interest latest by 17:00 Hrs. (IST) 20th November 2024. Future corrigendum's (if any), to the above tenders will be published on Tender section on our website- <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

**RDB REALTY & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.**  
CIN: L16003WB2006PLC110039  
Regd. Office : Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor  
Room No- 10 Kolkata-700001.  
Ph No (033) 44500500, Fax: 033-22420588;  
Email id: secretarial@rdbindia.com; Website: www.rdbindia.com

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	3267.62	6346.48	1534.74
Net Profit before Tax and exceptional items	227.64	354.30	96.58
Net Profit before Tax after exceptional items	227.64	354.30	96.58
Net Profit/loss after Tax	170.36	265.16	80.54
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	170.36	265.16	80.54
paid-up Equity Share Capital	1728.34	1728.34	1728.34
Face Value (Rs. 10/- Per Share)	2014.23	2014.23	2014.23
Reserves (As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	(as on 31/03/24)	(as on 31/03/24)	(as on 31/03/24)
Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share for the period	0.99	1.54	0.47

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 14th November, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the company's website (www.rdbindia.com).

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
sd/-  
**Rajeev Kumar**  
DIN:07003686  
Chairman & Whole-time Director

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14.11.2024